Features:
- Ultrafast reverse recovery time
- Soft reverse recovery characteristic
- Low reverse recovery loss
- High system power density
Typical applications:
- Inversion welder
- power factor correction (PFC) circuit
- Plating power supply
- Ultrasonic cleaner and welder
- Converter & chopper
Min Typ Max
VR Maximum DC reverse voltage Tj = 25°C 600 V
VRRM Maxium repetitive reverse voltage Tj = 25°C 600 V
Rectangular, d = 0,5,
Tc = 90°C, per leg
300 A
Rectangular, d = 0,5,
Tc = 90°C, per module
600 A
IF(RMS) Forward square root current Tc = 90 °C, per leg 420 A
VR = VRRM , per leg, Tj = 25°C 0.2 mA
VR = VRRM , per leg, Tj = 150°C 10 mA
IFSM Forward surge current
t = 50Hz (10ms), VR = 0V,
per leg
3000 A
I
2
t I
2
t for fusing coordination t = 10ms, Tj = 25°C 45000 A
2
s
VFO Threshold voltage Tj = 125°C 0.70 V
 rT Forward slope resistance Tj = 125°C 1.20 mΩ
VFM Peak forward voltage Tj = 25°C ; IF = 300A 1.60 V
Ptot Total power dissipation Tj = 25°C 893 W
trr Typical reverse recovery time
IF = 0.5A, IR = -1A,
IRR = -0.25A, per leg
150 ns
trr Reverse recovery time 160 ns
IRM Reverse recovery current 17 A
trr Reverse recovery time 280 ns
IRM Reverse recovery current 28 A
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance junction to case Per leg 0.14 °C/W
Rth(c-s) Thermal resistance case to sink Per leg 0.10 °C/W
VISO Isolation voltage 50Hz, RMS, t = 1min 3000 V
Mounting torque - copper plate (M6) 4 6 N·m
Mounting torque - terminal (M6) 4 6 N·m
Tstg Storage Temperature -40 125 °C
Tj Operating Temperature -40 150 °C
Wt Weight 185 g
Outline
issue: mar-2025 1
Value
M69GB
Unit
FM
MCS300.06F
IF = 300A, VR = 300V,
diF/dt = -200A/µs, Tj = 125°C
Fast recovery diode module
 Test ConditionsSymbol Characteristcs
IF(AV) Forward average current
IRRM Repetitive peak current
IF = 300A, VR = 300V,
diF/dt = -200A/µs, Tj = 25°C
issue: mar-2025 2
MCS300.06F
S.CO.M.E.S. Srl
Via Enrico Mattei, 6/8 - 26283 - Castiglione d'Adda (LO) - Italy
Phone: +39 0377 901243     Fax: +39 0377 900206
Scomes Srl reserves the right to change any specification without notice
issue: mar-2025 3
MCS300.06F